Hanover Adult-Parent Survey 2018 (data collected as of 12/13/18)
HANOVER CARES

gl. Tell us about yourself. Please select the category or categories of which you are a

member. (All that apply.)
Answer Choices
business or employer
parent
youth-serving organization
health care organization or provider
law enforcement
local government
education
faith community leader
grandparent

g2. What is your gender?

Answer

Choices Responses
Male 17.80% 21
Female 82.20% 97

Answered 118

g3. How do you describe yourself?

Answer Choices Responses
White/Caucasian 95.76%
Hispanic/Latino 0.85%
Black/African 0.85%

Asian 1.69%
American Indian or Alaska Native 0.00%
Native Hawaiian/ Pacific Islander 0.00%
Some Other Race 0.00%
Two or more Races 0.85%

Answered

Responses
11.02%
85.59%
3.39%
8.47%
1.69%
4.24%
13.56%
3.39%
10.17%
Answered
Skipped
113
1
1
2
0
0
0
1
118

g4. | have a child/grandchild (or children) in the following grade/s:

Answer Choices Responses
pre-K or younger 17.09%
Kindergarten - 5th grade 35.04%
6th - 8th grade 43.59%
9th - 12th grade 49.57%
| have a child/grandchild in college. 12.82%
I home school my child/children or grandchild/grandchildren. 1.71%
My child/ren live on their own. 10.26%

Answered

13
101
4
10
2

5
16
4
12
118

20
41
51
58
15

12
117



Q5 In your opinion, what is the greatest concern that parents have when their children
become teenagers?

USe Keeping a|00h0| decisions inﬂuences Negative peer
drugs alcohol orinking dFUQJS teen
peer preSSU re choices SOCiaI media depression

Safety easy access driVing bullying S€X make

Q6. Below are some statements that other parents have said about their teenager
and alcohol. Indicate the extent to which you agree or disagree with each
statement.

Strongly Strongly
Disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Agree
It is OK for a teenager to drink
alcohol sometimes 53.70% 25.93% 12.96% 7.41% 0.00%
It is OK for a teenager to get drunk
sometimes 84.11% 11.21% 3.74% 0.93% 0.00%
Drinking alcohol is part of having
fun as a teenager 67.59% 22.22% 4.63% 5.56% 0.00%
Underage (under 21 years) youth
should not drink at all 7.41% 14.81% 14.81% 24.07% 38.89%

q7. How wrong do you think it is for your child (or underage youth in general) to ...

Very  Wrong  Alittle Not
wrong bit wrong at
wrong all
tr;ave one or two drinks of an alcoholic 95.33%  4.67% 0.00% 0.00%
everage nearly every day?
smoke tobacco? 92.59% 7.41% 0.00% 0.00%
smoke marijuana? 87.74% 10.38% 0.94% 0.94%
"vape" or use e-cigarettes? 91.59% 7.48% 0.93% 0.00%
E_se prescription drugs not prescribed to 98.13%  1.87% 0.00% 0.00%
im/her?

8. How easy or difficult is it for underage youth to obtain alcohol from the
following people/places in Hanover?

Very Very

difficult  Difficult Easy easy
Older brothers or sisters 13.21% 12.26% 55.66% 18.87%
Parents 16.04% 46.23% 32.08% 5.66%
Friends 1.90% 17.14% 60.00% 20.95%
Adult strangers 16.98% 52.83% 21.70% 8.49%

Home without parents knowing it 6.60% 23.58% 53.77% 16.04%




g9. How serious a problem is ..........

Very Somewhat Not a
serious  Serious of a problem
problem problem problem at all

parents in your community providing alcohol at
parties hosted by their underage youth? 15.69% 18.63% 55.88%  9.80%

alcohol consumption by underage youth at
unsupervised, informal gatherings (e.g., parties, at

friends' houses) in your community? 20.59% 35.29% 40.20%  3.92%
marijuana use by youth in your community? 26.73% 40.59% 26.73%  5.94%
marijuana use by adults in your community? 19.80% 22.77% 39.60% 17.82%
prescription drug abuse by youth in your

community? 27.00% 28.00% 42.00%  3.00%
prescription drug abuse by adults in your

community? 33.00% 29.00% 35.00%  3.00%

gl10. In Hanover, most parents/adults believe it is okay for .......

Yes No
parents to provide alcohol to their underage child/ren to prepare them
for the college drinking scene? 28.85% 71.15%
parents to provide alcohol to their underage child/ren for drinking in the
home? 34.62% 65.38%
parents to provide alcohol to their children's underage friends for
drinking in the home? 12.50% 87.50%
adults to share their prescription painkillers with a family member or
close friend? 23.08% 76.92%

gll. In your home, is alcohol stored in a secure location that
prevents underage youth access?

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 20.00% 20
No 60.00% 60
There is no alcohol in my home. 20.00% 20
What challenges do you face in doing this? 34
Answered 100
Skipped 19

gl2. In your home, are prescription medications stored in a secure
location that prevents underage youth access?

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 40.00% 40
No 46.00% 46
There are no prescription medications in my
home. 14.00% 14
What challenges do you face in doing this? 24

Answered 100
Skipped 19



ql3. What do you usually do with prescription medications you are no
longer using (that are leftover)?

Answer Choices Responses
Keep them in case | need them in the future. 28.00% 28
Flush them down the toilet. 10.00% 10
Throw them in the trash at my home. 21.00% 21

Take them to a "take back" location like a pharmacy, law
enforcement agency, or Drug Enforcement

Administration.

Other (please specify)

33.00% 33
8.00% 8
Answered 100

gl4. What do you usually do with prescription painkillers (like
OxyContin, Vicodin, Percocet, Codeine) you are no longer using

(that are leftover)?

Answer Choices Responses

Keep them in case | need them in the future. 24.75% 25
Flush them down the toilet. 6.93% 7
Throw them in the trash at my home. 5.94% 6
Take them to a "take back" location like a pharmacy, law

enforcement agency, or Drug Enforcement Administration. 23.76% 24
| have never had leftover prescription painkillers. 30.69% 31
Other (please specify) 7.92% 8

Answered 101
Skipped 18

q19. Have you seen or heard of the
Hanover Cares ‘Just Say
Something’ information?

60.00%

50.98%

50.00%

40.00%
30.00% -
20.00% -
10.00% -
0.00% -

Yes

11.76%

No I'm not sure.

g20. Where have you seen the Hanover Cares "Just
Say Something" information? Check all that apply.

Answer Choices Responses
Calendars 27.78% 5
Cups 11.11% 2

Plastic Bags

5.56% 1



Posters 22.22% 4
Folders 5.56% 1
Newspaper ad 11.11% 2
Banners 0.00% 0
Flyers through school 61.11% 11
At Community Festivals 27.78% 5
Through newspaper articles 22.22% 4

Answered 18

Skipped 101

g21. Have you changed anything about your
parenting practices as aresult of the "Just Say
Something" campaign?

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 11.76% 2
No 88.24% 15
Please describe what you
have changed. 2
Answered 17
Skipped 102

Q22 What do you see as the biggest drug use problem in our community?
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